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AR State ARHTD Kevin Thornton Eng of Programs and 

Contracts Div 
Kevin.Thornton@arkansashighways.com 
 

501-569-2262 

AR FHWA AR FHWA DO Amy Heflin Field Operations Eng Amy.Heflin@dot.gov 
 

501-324-6435 

AR FHWA AR FHWA DO Pete Jilek (Ulick) ADA Pete.Jilek@dot.gov 
 

501-324-6437 

AR LPA Ark. County 
Judges Assoc. 

Michael Lincoln Arkansas Association of 
Counties/Arkansas County 
Judges Association 

wcjudgeasst@att.net 
 

501-279-6200 

AR FHWA FHWA EFL David Payne Access Program Manager david.payne@dot.gov 
 

571-434-1543 

AR FLMA NPS Michael Reynolds Midwest Regional 
Coordinator 

Micahel_Reynolds@nps.gov 
 

402-661-1520 

AR FLMA FWS Jo Ann Clark Regional Coordinator, 
Refuge Roads Program 

JoAnn_Clark@fws.gov 
 

404-679-4114 

AR FLMA FWS Nathan Caldwell US Fish and Wildlife Service 
Transit and Trails 
Coordinator 

nathan_caldwell@fws.gov 
 

703-358-2205 

AR FLMA USFS Jim Kozik Forest Highway Program 
Coordinator 

jkozik@fs.fed.us 
 

404-347-2470 

AR FLMA USFS Rosana Barkawi Transportation System 
Development and FHWA 
Liaison Program Manager 

rosanabarkawi@fs.fed.us 
 
 

703-605-4509 

AR FLMA DOD (non-
USACE) 

Jason Cowin Senior Engineer/HND-
SDDCTEA 

Jason.W.Cowin.civ@mail.mil 
 

618-220-5229 

AR FLMA DOD (USACE) Lynn Neher 
*Southwestern Region 
Contact Unknown* 

Natural Resources Program 
Manager 

Lynn.N.Neher@usace.army.mil 
  

314-331-8880/  
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